HEARING EXAMINER:
Michael Pohl

Rufaro Page

Sergio Rodriguez

CONNECTICUT BOARD OF PARDONS AND PAROLES

OFFICIAL HEARING MINUTES
VOP ELIGIBILITY DESIGNATION REVIEWS
FULL PANEL (VIDEO) HEARING
Wednesday, May 15, 2024
Start Time: 10:45 AM End Time: 11:04 AM

OVS=VICTIM ADVOCATES:

DESIGNATION REVIEW-INAMTES DO NOT APPEAR

INMATE NAME INMATE NUMBER

Dean, Dennis
Douglas, Travis
Ortiz, Javier
Rodriguez, Eddie

Tyson, Robert

Distribution Date: May 15, 2024

212496

355877

282952

191269

77513

HEARING PAROLE OFFICER:

Ms. Melissa DeJesus PO Vazquez
Ms. Lisa Hamlett
Ms. Nina Vazquez
EACILITY HEARING TYPE COURT(S) OF ORIGIN DECISION
Osborn CI VOP Designation Review N/A 85%
Dissent: Pohl
MacDougall CI VOP Designation Review N/A 85%
Dissent: Pohl
MacDougall CI VOP Designation Review N/A 85%
MacDougall CI VOP Designation Review N/A 85%
MacDougall CI VOP Designation Review N/A 50%

*All decisions are unanimous unlesss otherwise noted and all dates for release are contingent ON or AFTER dates.

Hearings Division - Parole Supervisor Moseley
Phone: 203-805-6613
Fax: 203-805-6652



