## OFFICIAL HEARING MINUTES VOP ELIGIBILITY DESIGNATION REVIEWS FULL PANEL (VIDEO) HEARING Wednesday, May 15, 2024

Wednesday, May 15, 2024 Start Time: 10:45 AM End Time: 11:04 AM

**HEARING EXAMINER:** 

Michael Pohl Rufaro Page Sergio Rodriguez **OVS=VICTIM ADVOCATES:** 

Ms. Melissa DeJesus Ms. Lisa Hamlett Ms. Nina Vazquez **HEARING PAROLE OFFICER:** 

PO Vazquez

## **DESIGNATION REVIEW-INAMTES DO NOT APPEAR**

INMATE NAME	INMATE NUMBER	<b>FACILITY</b>	HEARING TYPE	COURT(S) OF ORIGIN	DECISION
Dean, Dennis	212496	Osborn CI	VOP Designation Review	N/A	85% Dissent: Pohl
Douglas, Travis	355877	MacDougall CI	VOP Designation Review	N/A	85% Dissent: Pohl
Ortiz, Javier	282952	MacDougall Cl	VOP Designation Review	N/A	85%
Rodriguez, Eddie	191269	MacDougall Cl	VOP Designation Review	N/A	85%
Tyson, Robert	77513	MacDougall Cl	VOP Designation Review	N/A	50%

Distribution Date: May 15, 2024

Hearings Division - Parole Supervisor Moseley
Phone: 203-805-6613

Fax: 203-805-6652

<sup>\*</sup>All decisions are unanimous unlesss otherwise noted and all dates for release are contingent ON or AFTER dates.